03-12-2	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office OFFICE OF PUBLIC RE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Personal 1023874	478 attached original document of copy thereof. Pi
1. Name of conveying party: 1) SIMPSON TIMBER COMPANY 2) 3) 4) 5) 6)	2. Name and address of receiving part FINANCE SECTION Name: <u>DYNEA OVERLAYS, INC.</u> Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes XNO 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>15859 DYNO DRIVE</u>
Other	City: <u>HAYWARD</u> State <u>WI</u>
Execution Dates:	Zip: <u>54843</u>
1) FEBRUARY 26, 2003 4) 2) 5) 3) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached? _Yes XNO
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 5,955,203
Additional numbers attach	hed?Yes <u>X</u> No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>
Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u>	_
Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u>
	X Enclosed
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: 98104-7092	8. Deposit account number:
2003 DBYRNE 00000076 5955203	19-1090
8021 40.00 pp DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin true copy of the original dodument. <u>WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR</u> Name of Person Signing	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a Much 3, 2003 ature
Total number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and document:2
IB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 860004.402	D:\NrPortbl\iManage\CONNIEC\360591_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 013821 FRAME: 0053

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Simpson Timber Company (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 1301 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101-2613, is the owner of record of an invention entitled "RESIN-COATED OVERLAYS FOR SOLID SUBSTRATES," as described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,955,203, issued September 21, 1999;

WHEREAS, Dynea Overlays, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Wisconsin having a place of business at 15859 Dyno Drive, Hayward, Wisconsin 54843, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said letters patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Simpson Timber Company

February	26	2003	
Date /	,		

Greed By

Vice President and General Counsel

State of	WASHINGTON)	
)	SS.
County of	KING)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Joseph R. Breed is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the Vice President and General Counsel of Simpson Timber Company to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date	ed	FEBRUARY	1 24,	2003	·
	ature of ary Public	_Sharr	~ Q.	Manley	
Prin	ted Name	SHARR	ON D.	MANLEY	
My	appointme	nt expires	11-1-	06	1933 (1971) (1971) (1972) (1971) (1972) (1972)

PATENT REEL: 013821 FRAME: 0054

RECORDED: 03/10/2003